

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 206 SUP OPEN MEN 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	

Race 207 SUP OPEN WOMEN						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	

Race 208 SUP COMBINED 1000						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	

Race 209 SUP COMBINED 1000						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	

Race 210 Mens Open K2 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	149.06 Stowe, Mark McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	5	0:34.86	0.00	+0.00
2	149.11 Davey, Lee Wroe, Nicholas	Swan Champion Lakes	WA WA	4	0:35.22	0.36	+0.36
3	149.07 McAleenan, Kurt Alagich, Chris	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	3	0:35.59	0.37	+0.73
4	149.10 Lee, Jared Lohse, Sean	West Lakes Onkaparinga	SA SA	6	0:35.74	0.15	+0.88
5	149.09 Dawe, Nicholas Graf, Arnold	PaddleNSW Direct Southside Paddlers	NSW NSW	1	0:35.98	0.24	+1.12
6	149.13 Ryan, Zac Haniford, Luke	Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay	SA SA	7	0:36.33	0.35	+1.47
7	149.12 DeDai, Sean-Charles Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	0:37.20	0.87	+2.34
8	149.14 Campbell, Jarrad Schott, Brodie	Sunshine Coast PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	8	0:38.37	1.17	+3.51
9	149.16 Bates, Paul O'Leary, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct Fairfield	NSW VIC	9	0:39.78	1.41	+4.92

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 232); Rest Eliminated

Race 211 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	67.01 James, Oliver	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	5	1:53.02	0.00	+0.00
2	67.04 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	4	1:57.33	4.31	+4.31
3	67.07 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	1:57.96	0.63	+4.94
4	67.13 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	7	1:59.09	1.13	+6.07
5	67.16 Donato, Mick	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	2:04.83	5.74	+11.81
6	67.10 Buhk, Connor	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	2:06.74	1.91	+13.72
7	67.22 Simons, Nick	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	2:12.38	5.64	+19.36
	67.19 Cooper, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	8	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 235,236) Final

Race 212 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	67.08 Harris, Ben	Ascot	WA	6	1:49.98	0.00	+0.00
2	67.05 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	4	1:52.31	2.33	+2.33
3	67.02 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	5	1:58.17	5.86	+8.19
4	67.14 Thompson, Michael	Varsity Lakes	QLD	7	1:59.07	0.90	+9.09
5	67.20 Rubock, Brad	Tasmania CC	TAS	8	1:59.20	0.13	+9.22
6	67.23 Sinclair, Scott	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	1:59.47	0.27	+9.49
7	67.11 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	3	1:59.83	0.36	+9.85
8	67.17 Miller, Riley	Tasmania CC	TAS	2	2:00.18	0.35	+10.20

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 235,236) Final

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 213 Mens Under 18 K1 500							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	67.06 Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	1:52.17	0.00	+0.00	
2	67.03 Clark, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	1:52.67	0.50	+0.50	
3	67.09 Cameron, Noah	Fairfield	VIC	6	1:55.21	2.54	+3.04	
4	67.15 May, Tom	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	1:58.60	3.39	+6.43	
5	67.21 Bond, Chris	Bayswater	WA	8	1:58.90	0.30	+6.73	
6	67.24 Calvert, Joshua	Bayswater	WA	1	1:59.21	0.31	+7.04	
7	67.12 Bogatie, Michael	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	2:02.42	3.21	+10.25	
	67.18 Guthrie, Campbell	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	SCRATCHED			
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 235,236) Final								

Race 214 Mens Under 16 K1 500							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	66.01 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	2:02.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	66.05 Thompson, Aiden	Brothers	QLD	4	2:03.18	1.02	+1.02	
3	66.13 Leach, Jared	Champion Lakes	WA	3	2:06.88	3.70	+4.72	
4	66.09 Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC	6	2:12.69	5.81	+10.53	
5	66.25 Cronin, Mitchell	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	2:15.62	2.93	+13.46	
6	66.21 Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA	2	2:25.56	9.94	+23.40	
7	66.17 Clarken, Fergus	West Lakes	SA	7	2:27.84	2.28	+25.68	
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 237-239) + 3 Next Fastest								

Race 215 Mens Under 16 K1 500							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	66.02 Schmidt, Angus	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	2:00.44	0.00	+0.00	
2	66.06 Digney, Toby	Bayswater	WA	4	2:03.90	3.46	+3.46	
3	66.14 Bushby, Caleb	Ascot	WA	3	2:04.79	0.89	+4.35	
4	66.26 Newton, Dodge	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	2:05.92	1.13	+5.48	
5	66.10 Simons, Matthew	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	2:10.91	4.99	+10.47	
6	66.18 Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA	7	2:23.91	13.00	+23.47	
7	66.22 Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:28.57	4.66	+28.13	
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 237-239) + 3 Next Fastest								

Race 216 Mens Under 16 K1 500							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	66.23 Green, Tom	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	2:00.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	66.03 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	5	2:00.22	0.04	+0.04	
3	66.19 Farrell, Liam	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	2:06.47	6.25	+6.29	
4	66.27 Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	2:06.76	0.29	+6.58	
5	66.11 Scott, Mitchell	Tasmania CC	TAS	6	2:11.96	5.20	+11.78	
6	66.15 Finlay, Dillon	Encounter	SA	3	2:13.48	1.52	+13.30	
	66.07 Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	4	SCRATCHED			
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 237-239) + 3 Next Fastest								

Race 217 Mens Under 16 K1 500							Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	66.04 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	5	2:00.17	0.00	+0.00	
2	66.28 Broderick, Jack	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	2:07.22	7.05	+7.05	
3	66.08 Keelan, Joe	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	2:08.33	1.11	+8.16	
4	66.20 Mole, Daniel	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	2:09.02	0.69	+8.85	
5	66.12 Turnbull, Carter	Fairfield	VIC	6	2:09.81	0.79	+9.64	
6	66.24 Gray, Jonathan	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	2	2:10.29	0.48	+10.12	
7	66.16 Grieve, Liam	Tasmania CC	TAS	3	2:12.19	1.90	+12.02	
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 237-239) + 3 Next Fastest								

Race 218 Womens Under 12 K1 200							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	161.03 Richardson, Chaise	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	1:01.03	0.00	+0.00	
2	161.02 Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	1:01.78	0.75	+0.75	
3	161.01 Carroll, Zali	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	1:02.62	0.84	+1.59	
4	161.04 Ingerman, Nadia	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	3	1:12.01	9.39	+10.98	

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 219 Mens Under 12 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	137.01 Messenger, Matthew	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	5	1:03.75	0.00 +0.00	
2	137.02 Andrijich, Dario	Brothers	QLD	4	1:05.05	1.30 +1.30	
3	137.03 Byerlee, Cayden	Encounter	SA	6	1:21.13	16.08 +17.38	

Race 220 Mens Under 14 K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	138.06 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	0:49.98	0.00 +0.00	
2	138.13 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:50.38	0.40 +0.40	
3	138.07 Cox, Jamie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	0:52.82	2.44 +2.84	
4	138.16 Peter Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	9	0:54.19	1.37 +4.21	
5	138.11 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	0:54.25	0.06 +4.27	
6	138.05 Morgan, Max	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	0:56.38	2.13 +6.40	
7	138.14 Koekemoer, Tinus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	1:03.14	6.76 +13.16	
8	138.12 Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	1:05.81	2.67 +15.83	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 234); 4..7->B Final (Race 233) + Next Fastest

Race 221 Mens Under 14 K1 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	138.02 brodhurst-hill, carter	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	0:47.60	0.00 +0.00	
2	138.03 Jones, Sean	Bendigo	VIC	6	0:50.51	2.91 +2.91	
3	138.04 Smee, Dylan	Bayswater	WA	5	0:50.68	0.17 +3.08	
4	138.10 Robinson, Alex	Ascot	WA	3	0:52.73	2.05 +5.13	
5	138.19 Armstrong, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	9	0:56.19	3.46 +8.59	
6	138.09 INKSTER, ZAK	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:59.35	3.16 +11.75	
7	138.17 Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	1:01.27	1.92 +13.67	
8	138.15 Siddell, Caylan	Varsity Lakes	QLD	8	1:01.95	0.68 +14.35	
9	138.08 Fenley, Zac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	1:07.69	5.74 +20.09	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 234); 4..7->B Final (Race 233) + Next Fastest

Race 222 Womens Under 16 K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.17 Duffy, Mackenzie	Kawana Waters	QLD	9	4:36.66	0.00 +0.00	
2	27.01 Carbone, Monique	Bayswater	WA	5	4:37.11	0.45 +0.45	
3	27.03 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	4	4:39.93	2.82 +3.27	
4	27.05 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:47.36	7.43 +10.70	
5	27.07 Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	4:47.63	0.27 +10.97	
6	27.11 Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater	WA	2	4:53.48	5.85 +16.82	
7	27.15 Parker, Gabrielle	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	1	4:54.76	1.28 +18.10	
8	27.09 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	7	5:02.32	7.56 +25.66	
9	27.13 Jager, Kate	West Lakes	SA	8	5:19.05	16.73 +42.39	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 241,241) Final + Next Fastest

Race 223 Womens Under 16 K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.02 Blanch, Erin	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	4:41.57	0.00 +0.00	
2	27.04 Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA	4	4:45.02	3.45 +3.45	
3	27.10 O'Brien, Demi	Swan	WA	7	4:46.51	1.49 +4.94	
4	27.06 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	6	4:46.67	0.16 +5.10	
5	27.12 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	2	4:53.49	6.82 +11.92	
6	27.16 Butler, Sophie	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	1	4:56.60	3.11 +15.03	
7	27.08 Watmough, Claudia	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	5:07.21	10.61 +25.64	
8	27.14 McMahan, Natasha	Encounter	SA	8	5:20.49	13.28 +38.92	
9	27.18 Peters, Lauren	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	9	5:25.44	4.95 +43.87	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 241,241) Final + Next Fastest

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 224 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.01 Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	4:31.30	0.00	+0.00
2	28.05 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:34.98	3.68	+3.68
3	28.03 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	4	4:37.37	2.39	+6.07
4	28.07 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	3	4:40.92	3.55	+9.62
5	28.11 Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:53.23	12.31	+21.93
6	28.09 Trdin, Kate	Derwent	TAS	7	5:01.54	8.31	+30.24
7	28.13 brodhurst-hill, morgan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	5:09.79	8.25	+38.49
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 242,242) Final + Next Fastest							

Race 225 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.02 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	5	4:24.62	0.00	+0.00
2	28.04 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	4	4:27.45	2.83	+2.83
3	28.14 Nowell, Asa	Bayswater	WA	8	4:31.64	4.19	+7.02
4	28.08 Travers, Chloe	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	4:33.91	2.27	+9.29
5	28.06 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:41.05	7.14	+16.43
6	28.12 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	2	4:59.16	18.11	+34.54
7	28.10 Jones, Sophie	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	5:02.36	3.20	+37.74
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 242,242) Final + Next Fastest							

Race 226 Womens Open K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	29.02 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	4:04.45	0.00	+0.00
2	29.03 Bull, Alyssa	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	4:06.14	1.69	+1.69
3	29.07 Peters, Amy	Mitta Mitta	NSW	8	4:14.60	8.46	+10.15
4	29.04 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	3	4:17.77	3.17	+13.32
5	29.05 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	7	4:18.95	1.18	+14.50
6	29.09 Standing, Annabelle	Bayswater	WA	9	4:26.70	7.75	+22.25
7	29.08 Maddalena, Nadia	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	4:30.20	3.50	+25.75
8	29.06 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	2	4:37.26	7.06	+32.81
	29.01 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	SCRATCHED		

Race 227 Para Canoe Mens K1 Open Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	268.02 McGrath, Curtis	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	4:24.78	0.00	+0.00
2	268.01 Germein, Sam	West Lakes	SA	5	4:34.81	10.03	+10.03
3	268.05 Pyne, Glenn	Varsity Lakes	QLD	7	5:03.41	28.60	+38.63
4	268.03 Stiles, Andrew	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	5:16.21	12.80	+51.43
5	268.04 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	3	5:38.19	21.98	+73.41

Race 228 Para Canoe Mens K1 1000m Open LTA						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	224.01 Ingram, Brock	Bayswater	WA	5	4:31.69	0.00	+0.00
2	224.02 Nipperess, Peter	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	4:36.22	4.53	+4.53
3	224.05 Littlehales, Dylan	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	4:44.25	8.03	+12.56
4	224.08 Fontan Holder, Bindi	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	4:44.66	0.41	+12.97
5	224.07 Harris, Michael	Cronulla Sutherland	NSW	8	5:06.85	22.19	+35.16
6	224.06 Turner, Phil	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	5:30.63	23.78	+58.94
7	224.04 McIntyre, Mick	West Lakes	SA	3	5:46.71	16.08	+75.02
	224.03 Mitchell, Brett	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	SCRATCHED		

Race 229 Para Canoe Womens K1 1000m Open Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	226.01 Reynolds, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	5:02.05	0.00	+0.00
2	226.03 Seipel, Susanne	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	6	5:19.87	17.82	+17.82
3	226.04 Baker, Erin	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	5:23.90	4.03	+21.85
4	226.02 Reid, Breanna	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	5:39.35	15.45	+37.30

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 230 Mens Over 35 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	142.03 Ingerman, Matthew	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	6	0:41.53	0.00 +0.00	
2	142.01 Kelemen, Viktor	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	0:42.19	0.66 +0.66	
	142.02 Alagich, Chris	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	SCRATCHED		

Race 231 Mens Over 45 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	143.02 Schott, Darren	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:44.07	0.00 +0.00	
2	143.03 Hutchinson, Paul	Avoca	NSW	6	0:45.82	1.75 +1.75	
3	143.05 Gray, Peter R	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	0:47.06	1.24 +2.99	
4	143.04 McIntyre, Peter	Avoca	NSW	3	0:51.20	4.14 +7.13	
	143.01 Greenwood, Brett	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	SCRATCHED		

Race 232 Mens Open K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	149.01 Wallace, Kenny Tame, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek Direct Members	QLD NSW	5	0:32.76	0.00 +0.00	
2	149.02 Phillips, Jesse Bird, Steve	Bayswater Canning River	WA WA	4	0:32.83	0.07 +0.07	
3	149.03 Dunn, Callum McLean, Ben	West Lakes Sydney Northern Beaches	SA NSW	3	0:33.10	0.27 +0.34	
4	149.04 Brewer, Todd Holmes, Brodie	Indian Ocean Bayswater	WA WA	6	0:33.44	0.34 +0.68	
5	149.08 Rypp, Glenn Symonds, Tim	Holdfast Bay Encounter	SA SA	2	0:33.85	0.41 +1.09	
6	149.05 Goble, Matthew Gallard, Ben	West Lakes Encounter	SA SA	7	0:33.98	0.13 +1.22	
7	149.06 Stowe, Mark McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	8	0:34.30	0.32 +1.54	
8	149.11 Davey, Lee Wroe, Nicholas	Swan Champion Lakes	WA WA	1	0:34.79	0.49 +2.03	
9	149.07 McAleenan, Kurt Alagich, Chris	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	9	0:35.70	0.91 +2.94	

Race 233 Mens Under 14 K1 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	138.10 Robinson, Alex	Ascot	WA	4	0:51.68	0.00 +0.00	
2	138.16 Peter Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:53.72	2.04 +2.04	
3	138.19 Armstrong, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	6	0:54.15	0.43 +2.47	
4	138.11 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	0:54.91	0.76 +3.23	
5	138.05 Morgan, Max	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	0:55.29	0.38 +3.61	
6	138.09 INKSTER, ZAK	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	1:00.33	5.04 +8.65	
7	138.17 Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	1:00.44	0.11 +8.76	
8	138.15 Siddell, Caylan	Varsity Lakes	QLD	9	1:01.61	1.17 +9.93	
9	138.14 Koekemoer, Tinus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	1:03.95	2.34 +12.27	

Race 234 Mens Under 14 K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	138.01 Birt, Jack	Avoca	NSW	5	0:43.04	0.00 +0.00	
2	138.18 Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	0:46.40	3.36 +3.36	
3	138.02 brodhurst-hill, carter	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	0:46.81	0.41 +3.77	
4	138.20 Wilson, Kobe	Ascot	WA	4	0:47.06	0.25 +4.02	
5	138.06 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	0:50.86	3.80 +7.82	
6	138.03 Jones, Sean	Bendigo	VIC	2	0:52.43	1.57 +9.39	
7	138.04 Smee, Dylan	Bayswater	WA	9	0:52.60	0.17 +9.56	
8	138.13 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	0:53.05	0.45 +10.01	
9	138.07 Cox, Jamie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	1	0:54.07	1.02 +11.03	

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 235 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	67.04 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	5	1:49.47	0.00	+0.00
2	67.10 Buhk, Connor	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	1:49.61	0.14	+0.14
3	67.02 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	4	1:49.64	0.03	+0.17
4	67.09 Cameron, Noah	Fairfield	VIC	6	1:49.67	0.03	+0.20
5	67.11 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	9	1:55.44	5.77	+5.97
6	67.24 Calvert, Joshua	Bayswater	WA	8	1:55.65	0.21	+6.18
7	67.20 Rubock, Brad	Tasmania CC	TAS	2	1:56.93	1.28	+7.46
8	67.15 May, Tom	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	1:57.04	0.11	+7.57
9	67.13 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	7	2:05.65	8.61	+16.18
Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 248); 4..7->B Final (Race 247) + Next Fastest							

Race 236 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	67.05 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	5	1:50.56	0.00	+0.00
2	67.07 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	1:50.75	0.19	+0.19
3	67.03 Clark, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	1:51.63	0.88	+1.07
4	67.23 Sinclair, Scott	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	1:51.90	0.27	+1.34
5	67.12 Bogatie, Michael	Varsity Lakes	QLD	9	1:57.63	5.73	+7.07
6	67.14 Thompson, Michael	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	1:58.18	0.55	+7.62
7	67.21 Bond, Chris	Bayswater	WA	2	1:58.29	0.11	+7.73
8	67.16 Donato, Mick	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	1:59.77	1.48	+9.21
9	67.22 Simons, Nick	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	2:10.21	10.44	+19.65
Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 248); 4..7->B Final (Race 247) + Next Fastest							

Race 237 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.01 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	1:58.08	0.00	+0.00
2	66.03 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	6	1:59.43	1.35	+1.35
3	66.06 Digney, Toby	Bayswater	WA	4	2:03.00	3.57	+4.92
4	66.08 Keelan, Joe	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	2:05.21	2.21	+7.13
5	66.16 Grieve, Liam	Tasmania CC	TAS	9	2:06.63	1.42	+8.55
6	66.20 Mole, Daniel	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	2:06.84	0.21	+8.76
7	66.11 Scott, Mitchell	Tasmania CC	TAS	2	2:08.44	1.60	+10.36
8	66.25 Cronin, Mitchell	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	2:15.76	7.32	+17.68
9	66.18 Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA	1	2:23.00	7.24	+24.92
Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 250); 4..6->B Final (Race 249)							

Race 238 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.02 Schmidt, Angus	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	1:55.88	0.00	+0.00
2	66.19 Farrell, Liam	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	1:57.63	1.75	+1.75
3	66.27 Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	1:59.13	1.50	+3.25
4	66.28 Broderick, Jack	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	2:03.90	4.77	+8.02
5	66.09 Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC	2	2:06.34	2.44	+10.46
6	66.10 Simons, Matthew	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	2:07.62	1.28	+11.74
7	66.13 Leach, Jared	Champion Lakes	WA	6	2:08.18	0.56	+12.30
8	66.24 Gray, Jonathan	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	9	2:08.86	0.68	+12.98
9	66.17 Clarcken, Fergus	West Lakes	SA	1	2:28.17	19.31	+32.29
Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 250); 4..6->B Final (Race 249)							

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 239 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.04 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	5	1:52.74	0.00	+0.00
2	66.23 Green, Tom	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	1:53.68	0.94	+0.94
3	66.05 Thompson, Aiden	Brothers	QLD	6	2:01.00	7.32	+8.26
4	66.26 Newton, Dodge	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	2:03.79	2.79	+11.05
5	66.14 Bushby, Caleb	Ascot	WA	3	2:04.04	0.25	+11.30
6	66.12 Turnbull, Carter	Fairfield	VIC	2	2:08.92	4.88	+16.18
7	66.15 Finlay, Dillon	Encounter	SA	8	2:13.73	4.81	+20.99
8	66.22 Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	9	2:16.74	3.01	+24.00
9	66.21 Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA	1	2:18.02	1.28	+25.28
Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 250); 4..6->B Final (Race 249)							

Race 240 Womens Under 14 K4 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	105.02 Fay, Alicia	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	2:09.86	0.00	+0.00
	Carroll, Zali	Currumbin Creek	QLD				
	Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD				
	Sterry, Kelsea	Currumbin Creek	QLD				
2	105.01 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	5	2:19.13	9.27	+9.27
	yeates, caitlin	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	van der Kwartel, Alisa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
	Schmidt, Tara	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
3	105.03 Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	2:33.00	13.87	+23.14
	Lund, Hannah	Currumbin Creek	QLD				
	Richardson, Chaise	Currumbin Creek	QLD				
	Bushby, Gabrielle	Champion Lakes	WA				

Race 241 Womens Under 16 K1 1000						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	27.11 Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater	WA	2	4:39.65	0.00	+0.00
2	27.06 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	4	4:40.45	0.80	+0.80
3	27.05 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	4:40.67	0.22	+1.02
4	27.07 Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	4:41.11	0.44	+1.46
5	27.12 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	3	4:50.42	9.31	+10.77
6	27.16 Butler, Sophie	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	4:51.70	1.28	+12.05
7	27.15 Parker, Gabrielle	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	8	4:57.09	5.39	+17.44
8	27.09 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	9	5:00.03	2.94	+20.38
9	27.08 Watmough, Claudia	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	5:07.50	7.47	+27.85
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 257); Rest Eliminated							

Race 242 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.06 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	4:35.77	0.00	+0.00
2	28.08 Travers, Chloe	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	4:38.94	3.17	+3.17
3	28.07 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	5	4:43.05	4.11	+7.28
4	28.11 Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:49.31	6.26	+13.54
5	28.12 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	7	4:54.88	5.57	+19.11
6	28.10 Jones, Sophie	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	4:55.09	0.21	+19.32
7	28.09 Trdin, Kate	Derwent	TAS	2	5:00.94	5.85	+25.17
8	28.13 brodhurst-hill, morgan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	5:04.56	3.62	+28.79
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 258); Rest Eliminated							

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 243 Mens Open K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	68.05 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	4	1:43.84	0.00	+0.00
2	68.17 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	1:44.16	0.32	+0.32
3	68.13 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	3	1:46.69	2.53	+2.85
4	68.09 Porter, James	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	1:47.54	0.85	+3.70
5	68.25 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	8	1:47.76	0.22	+3.92
6	68.21 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	1:50.41	2.65	+6.57
	68.29 Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	DID NOT START		
	68.01 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	WA	5	DISQUALIFIED		
	68.33 Burdiak, Tim	United States	USA	9	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 270-272) + 3 Next Fastest							

Race 244 Mens Open K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	68.06 McTavish, Simon	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:45.13	0.00	+0.00
2	68.22 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	2	1:46.52	1.39	+1.39
3	68.34 Ferreira, Michel De Carli	Brazil	BRA	9	1:47.24	0.72	+2.11
4	68.14 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	3	1:47.54	0.30	+2.41
5	68.10 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	1:49.68	2.14	+4.55
6	68.30 O'Leary, Peter	Fairfield	VIC	1	1:58.11	8.43	+12.98
	68.02 Morrison, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	SCRATCHED		
	68.18 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	DISQUALIFIED		
	68.26 Hall, Joey	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 270-272) + 3 Next Fastest							

Race 245 Mens Open K1 500						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	68.35 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	9	1:43.21	0.00	+0.00
2	68.19 Stenlake, Timothy	Brothers	QLD	7	1:44.06	0.85	+0.85
3	68.11 McIntyre, Robert	Avoca	NSW	6	1:44.16	0.10	+0.95
4	68.07 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	4	1:45.05	0.89	+1.84
5	68.15 Campbell, Jarrad	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	1:47.86	2.81	+4.65
6	68.27 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	8	1:48.92	1.06	+5.71
7	68.23 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	1:50.61	1.69	+7.40
8	68.31 Dews, Kieran	Fairfield	VIC	1	1:56.39	5.78	+13.18
	68.03 Wallace, Kenny	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 270-272) + 3 Next Fastest							

Race 246 Mens Open K1 500						Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	68.04 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	1:45.10	0.00	+0.00
2	68.08 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	4	1:46.00	0.90	+0.90
3	68.16 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	1:46.63	0.63	+1.53
4	68.24 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	2	1:48.74	2.11	+3.64
5	68.28 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	WA	8	1:49.67	0.93	+4.57
6	68.20 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	7	1:53.13	3.46	+8.03
7	68.32 Bates, Paul	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	1:56.32	3.19	+11.22
	68.12 Booth, Michael	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	DID NOT START		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 270-272) + 3 Next Fastest							

Race 247 Mens Under 18 K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	67.09 Cameron, Noah	Fairfield	VIC	5	1:50.39	0.00	+0.00
2	67.23 Sinclair, Scott	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	1:51.69	1.30	+1.30
3	67.12 Bogatie, Michael	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	1:53.82	2.13	+3.43
4	67.11 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	3	1:56.24	2.42	+5.85
5	67.15 May, Tom	Holdfast Bay	SA	9	1:56.28	0.04	+5.89
6	67.24 Calvert, Joshua	Bayswater	WA	7	1:56.53	0.25	+6.14
7	67.20 Rubock, Brad	Tasmania CC	TAS	1	1:58.11	1.58	+7.72
8	67.14 Thompson, Michael	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	2:00.68	2.57	+10.29
9	67.21 Bond, Chris	Bayswater	WA	8	2:05.90	5.22	+15.51

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 248 Mens Under 18 K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	67.01 James, Oliver	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	5	1:43.55	0.00	+0.00
2	67.08 Harris, Ben	Ascot	WA	4	1:45.75	2.20	+2.20
3	67.05 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	7	1:46.21	0.46	+2.66
4	67.04 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	3	1:46.46	0.25	+2.91
5	67.06 Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	1:47.58	1.12	+4.03
6	67.02 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	1	1:48.19	0.61	+4.64
7	67.10 Buhk, Connor	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	1:49.52	1.33	+5.97
8	67.03 Clark, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	9	1:50.65	1.13	+7.10
9	67.07 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	1:50.67	0.02	+7.12

Race 249 Mens Under 16 K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.26 Newton, Dodge	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	2:00.67	0.00	+0.00
2	66.08 Keelan, Joe	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	2:01.71	1.04	+1.04
3	66.28 Broderick, Jack	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	2:02.69	0.98	+2.02
4	66.14 Bushby, Caleb	Ascot	WA	8	2:03.81	1.12	+3.14
5	66.09 Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC	3	2:05.40	1.59	+4.73
6	66.20 Mole, Daniel	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	2	2:05.88	0.48	+5.21
7	66.12 Turnbull, Carter	Fairfield	VIC	9	2:06.05	0.17	+5.38
8	66.10 Simons, Matthew	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	2:06.48	0.43	+5.81
9	66.16 Grieve, Liam	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	2:13.94	7.46	+13.27

Race 250 Mens Under 16 K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.04 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	6	1:46.52	0.00	+0.00
2	66.01 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	1:49.94	3.42	+3.42
3	66.23 Green, Tom	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	1:52.23	2.29	+5.71
4	66.02 Schmidt, Angus	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:55.19	2.96	+8.67
5	66.03 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	3	1:56.36	1.17	+9.84
6	66.06 Digney, Toby	Bayswater	WA	8	1:56.88	0.52	+10.36
7	66.19 Farrell, Liam	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	1:57.01	0.13	+10.49
8	66.27 Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	1:57.52	0.51	+11.00
9	66.05 Thompson, Aiden	Brothers	QLD	9	1:59.37	1.85	+12.85

Race 251 Mens Under 14 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	146.01 Armstrong, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	5	0:44.63	0.00	+0.00
	Birt, Jack	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
2	146.06 Robinson, Alex	Ascot	WA	2	0:44.92	0.29	+0.29
	Wilson, Kobe	Ascot	WA				
3	146.02 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	0:45.12	0.20	+0.49
	brodhurst-hill, carter	Currumbin Creek	QLD				
4	146.04 Morgan, Max	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	0:45.43	0.31	+0.80
	Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW				
5	146.03 Smee, Dylan	Bayswater	WA	6	0:49.68	4.25	+5.05
	Jones, Sean	Bendigo	VIC				
6	146.09 Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	9	0:54.22	4.54	+9.59
	Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
7	146.08 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:55.32	1.10	+10.69
	Sheppard, Jarrah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
8	146.05 Siddell, Caylan	Varsity Lakes	QLD	7	56:26.00	3330.6	+3341.
	Cox, Jamie	Currumbin Creek	QLD				
9	146.07 INKSTER, ZAK	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	57:45.00	79.00	+3420.
	Fenley, Zac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				

Race 252 Mens Under 16 C2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	196.01 Tramaglino, Gabriel	West Lakes	SA	1	0:47.37	0.00	+0.00
	Manning, Benjamin	Varsity Lakes	QLD				

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 253 Mens Under 18 C2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	197.01 Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	3	0:44.91	0.00	+0.00
	Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA				

Race 254 Mens Open C2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	198.01 Marczak, Sebastian	Direct Members	NSW	5	0:42.79	0.00	+0.00
	Wakim, Sabastian	Fairfield	VIC				
2	198.02 Florian, Marius	West Lakes	SA	6	0:44.00	1.21	+1.21
	Nejman, Jason	West Lakes	SA				

Race 255 Womens Open C2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	203.01 Rositano, Isabella	West Lakes	SA	9	1:44.37	0.00	+0.00
	Woodcock, Kristen	West Lakes	SA				

Race 256 Womens Open K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	173.01 Brigden Jones, Jo	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:38.21	0.00	+0.00
	Nicholls, Alana	Bayswater	WA				
2	173.06 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	0:39.56	1.35	+1.35
	Roberts, Jaime*	Direct Members	NSW				
3	173.04 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	0:39.90	0.34	+1.69
	Bull, Alyssa	Kawana Waters	QLD				
4	173.02 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	WA	4	0:40.81	0.91	+2.60
	Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC				
5	173.07 Gilliman, Caitlin	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	0:41.35	0.54	+3.14
	Massie, Brianna	Kawana Waters	QLD				
6	173.08 Howcroft, Coco	Sunshine Coast	QLD	1	0:41.75	0.40	+3.54
	Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast	QLD				
7	173.09 Standing, Annabelle	Bayswater	WA	9	0:42.77	1.02	+4.56
	Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
8	173.03 Davies, Madison	West Lakes	SA	6	0:43.77	1.00	+5.56
	Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA				
	173.05 Bryant, Allison	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	SCRATCHED		
	George, Phoebe	Bayswater	WA				

*substitute

Race 257 Womens Under 16 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	27.01 Carbone, Monique	Bayswater	WA	3	4:20.74	0.00	+0.00
2	27.17 Duffy, Mackenzie	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	4:22.71	1.97	+1.97
3	27.03 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	7	4:28.99	6.28	+8.25
4	27.02 Blanch, Erin	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	4:29.06	0.07	+8.32
5	27.04 Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA	6	4:31.54	2.48	+10.80
6	27.11 Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater	WA	8	4:38.47	6.93	+17.73
7	27.06 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	1	4:44.97	6.50	+24.23
8	27.05 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	9	4:47.44	2.47	+26.70
9	27.10 O'Brien, Demi	Swan	WA	2	4:52.07	4.63	+31.33

Race 258 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.02 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	4	4:12.13	0.00	+0.00
2	28.04 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	6	4:16.11	3.98	+3.98
3	28.05 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	4:19.91	3.80	+7.78
4	28.14 Nowell, Asa	Bayswater	WA	2	4:23.38	3.47	+11.25
5	28.06 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	4:29.96	6.58	+17.83
6	28.08 Travers, Chloe	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	4:34.38	4.42	+22.25
7	28.03 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	7	4:35.89	1.51	+23.76
8	28.07 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	9	4:42.61	6.72	+30.48
	28.01 Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	DID NOT FINISH		

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 259 Womens Under 14 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	170.03 Fay, Alicia Sterry, Kelsea	Sunshine Coast Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	6	0:52.68	0.00 +0.00	
2	170.02 Rixon, Sophie Hewlett, Julia	Currumbin Creek Manly Warringah	QLD NSW	4	0:56.28	3.60 +3.60	
3	170.05 Schmidt, Tara yeates, caitlin	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	7	0:57.36	1.08 +4.68	
4	170.04 Rixon, Natalee Lund, Hannah	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	3	0:59.25	1.89 +6.57	
	170.01 van der Kwartel, Alisa Douglass, Imogen	Sydney Northern Beaches Bendigo	NSW VIC	5	DID NOT FINISH		

Race 260 SUP OPEN MEN 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 279,279) Final + Next Fastest							

Race 261 SUP OPEN MEN 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 279,279) Final + Next Fastest							

Race 262 SUP COMBINED 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
Progress :							

Race 263 SUP COMBINED 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
Progress :							

Race 264 SUP COMBINED 200						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
Progress :							

Race 265 SUP WOMENS 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 315) + Fastest 5th							

Race 266 SUP WOMENS 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 315) + Fastest 5th							

Race 267 Womens Under 18 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	172.01 Dober, Keily Duncan, Rachel	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	0:42.74	0.00 +0.00	
2	172.04 Steinepreis, Yale Nowell, Asa	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	4	0:43.03	0.29 +0.29	
3	172.03 O'Neill, Siarn Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	3	0:43.69	0.66 +0.95	
4	172.02 Kidd, Francesca Backen, Ruby	Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA	6	0:44.56	0.87 +1.82	
5	172.11 brodhurst-hill, morgan Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	7	0:45.74	1.18 +3.00	
6	172.06 Pope, Sophie Jager, Emma	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	8	0:46.99	1.25 +4.25	
7	172.08 Ryan, Rachel Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	0:47.61	0.62 +4.87	
8	172.07 Aves, Alex Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	1	0:47.84	0.23 +5.10	
9	172.09 Trdin, Kate Jones, Sophie	Derwent Holdfast Bay	TAS SA	9	0:53.39	5.55 +10.65	

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 268 Mens Under 18 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	148.01 James, Oliver Jones-Rew, Joshua	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C Kawana Waters	VIC QLD	5	0:35.96	0.00 +0.00	
2	148.02 Carbone, Anthony Harris, Ben	Bayswater Ascot	WA WA	4	0:36.67	0.71 +0.71	
3	148.03 Hutchinson, Sam Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca Avoca	NSW NSW	7	0:37.70	1.03 +1.74	
4	148.08 Thompson, Michael Bogatie, Michael	Varsity Lakes Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	8	0:38.07	0.37 +2.11	
5	148.07 Grimwade, Matthew Bacchus, Reece	Christian Brothers West Lakes	SA SA	3	0:38.39	0.32 +2.43	
6	148.06 Clark, Hayden Day, Andrew	Varsity Lakes Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	6	0:38.51	0.12 +2.55	
7	148.09 Sinclair, Scott Buhk, Connor	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	1	0:40.10	1.59 +4.14	
8	148.11 Miller, Riley Rubock, Brad	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	9	0:41.05	0.95 +5.09	
9	148.12 Bond, Chris Calvert, Joshua	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	2	0:41.62	0.57 +5.66	

Race 269 Mens Under 16 K2 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	147.08 Broderick, Jack Finlay, Dillon	Kawana Waters Encounter	QLD SA	6	0:45.64	0.00 +0.00	
2	147.04 Thompson, Aiden Keelan, Joe	Brothers Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	5	0:46.56	0.92 +0.92	
3	147.05 Doyle, Macgregor Turnbull, Carter	Fairfield Fairfield	VIC VIC	3	0:47.15	0.59 +1.51	
4	147.11 Gray, Jonathan Mole, Daniel	Wynnum Redlands Wynnum Redlands	QLD QLD	4	0:47.36	0.21 +1.72	
5	147.07 Scott, Mitchell Grieve, Liam	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	7	0:52.34	4.98 +6.70	
6	147.09 Rugless, Harry Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	1	0:52.68	0.34 +7.04	
7	147.10 Clarken, Fergus Shapcott, Connor	West Lakes Sydney Northern Beaches	SA NSW	2	1:00.66	7.98 +15.02	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 283); Rest Eliminated

Race 270 Mens Open K1 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	68.05 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	5	1:43.41	0.00 +0.00	
2	68.16 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	1:44.32	0.91 +0.91	
3	68.25 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	8	1:44.75	0.43 +1.34	
4	68.19 Stenlake, Timothy	Brothers	QLD	6	1:45.11	0.36 +1.70	
5	68.15 Campbell, Jarrad	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	1:46.77	1.66 +3.36	
6	68.24 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	7	1:50.04	3.27 +6.63	
7	68.30 O'Leary, Peter	Fairfield	VIC	1	1:56.35	6.31 +12.94	
8	68.23 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	9	1:59.32	2.97 +15.91	
	68.22 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	4	EXCLUDED		

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 289); 4..6->B Final (Race 288)

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 271 Mens Open K1 500						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	68.08 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	4	1:42.08	0.00	+0.00
2	68.06 McTavish, Simon	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	1:43.07	0.99	+0.99
3	68.10 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	1:43.25	0.18	+1.17
4	68.07 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	7	1:43.56	0.31	+1.48
5	68.13 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	6	1:46.86	3.30	+4.78
6	68.09 Porter, James	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	1:47.17	0.31	+5.09
7	68.20 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	9	1:50.29	3.12	+8.21
8	68.11 McIntyre, Robert	Avoca	NSW	3	1:52.29	2.00	+10.21
9	68.32 Bates, Paul	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	1:56.66	4.37	+14.58
Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 289); 4..6->B Final (Race 288)							

Race 272 Mens Open K1 500						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	68.04 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	1:43.92	0.00	+0.00
2	68.35 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:44.47	0.55	+0.55
3	68.17 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	1:45.82	1.35	+1.90
4	68.14 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	7	1:48.44	2.62	+4.52
5	68.28 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	WA	2	1:49.47	1.03	+5.55
6	68.21 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	1:51.44	1.97	+7.52
7	68.27 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	8	1:56.31	4.87	+12.39
8	68.34 Ferreira, Michel De Carli	Brazil	BRA	3	1:57.10	0.79	+13.18
9	68.31 Dews, Kieran	Fairfield	VIC	9	2:00.18	3.08	+16.26
Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 289); 4..6->B Final (Race 288)							

Race 273 Mens Under 14 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	65.01 Birt, Jack	Avoca	NSW	5	2:10.78	0.00	+0.00
2	65.13 Robinson, Alex	Ascot	WA	7	2:20.13	9.35	+9.35
3	65.04 Smee, Dylan	Bayswater	WA	4	2:25.59	5.46	+14.81
4	65.10 Peter Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:25.72	0.13	+14.94
5	65.07 Cox, Jamie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	2:28.10	2.38	+17.32
6	65.16 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	2:37.18	9.08	+26.40
	65.19 Siddell, Caylan	Varsity Lakes	QLD	8			
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 309,310) Final							

Race 274 Mens Under 14 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	65.14 Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	2:07.27	0.00	+0.00
2	65.02 brodhurst-hill, carter	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	2:08.40	1.13	+1.13
3	65.11 Wilson, Kobe	Ascot	WA	3	2:09.78	1.38	+2.51
4	65.05 Morgan, Max	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	2:29.26	19.48	+21.99
5	65.08 Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	2:41.65	12.39	+34.38
6	65.20 Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	2:44.29	2.64	+37.02
	65.17 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2			
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 309,310) Final							

Race 275 Mens Under 14 K1 500						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	65.06 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	2:11.35	0.00	+0.00
2	65.03 Jones, Sean	Bendigo	VIC	5	2:12.13	0.78	+0.78
3	65.09 Armstrong, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	6	2:40.41	28.28	+29.06
4	65.18 Koekemoer, Tinus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:44.75	4.34	+33.40
5	65.12 INKSTER, ZAK	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:53.19	8.44	+41.84
	65.15 Fenley, Zac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7			
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 309,310) Final							

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 276 Mens Open C4 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	130.02	Marczak, Sebastian Nejman, Jason Florian, Marius Wakim, Sabastian	Direct Members West Lakes West Lakes Fairfield	NSW SA SA VIC	4	1:48.42	0.00 +0.00
2	130.01	Keogh, Benjamin Bayliss, Jace Tramaglino, Gabriel Ellis, Charles	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA SA SA	5	1:56.35	7.93 +7.93

Race 277 Mens Under 18 K4 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	83.01	Hutchinson, Sam Cunningham, Fletcher James, Oliver Jones-Rew, Joshua	PaddleNSW Direct Avoca Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C Kawana Waters	NSW NSW VIC QLD	5	1:33.72	0.00 +0.00
2	83.03	Grimwade, Matthew Bacchus, Reece Cameron, Noah May, Tom	Christian Brothers West Lakes Fairfield Holdfast Bay	SA SA VIC SA	6	1:37.05	3.33 +3.33
3	83.02	Clark, Hayden Thompson, Michael Bogatie, Michael Day, Andrew	Varsity Lakes Varsity Lakes Varsity Lakes Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD QLD QLD	4	1:43.97	6.92 +10.25

Race 278 Womens Under 16 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	171.01	Blanch, Erin Carbone, Monique	Currumbin Creek Bayswater	QLD WA	5	0:44.41	0.00 +0.00
2	171.02	Munro, Brittany Duffy, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches Kawana Waters	NSW QLD	4	0:47.04	2.63 +2.63
3	171.04	Makarushkina, Marsha Goldner, Kelsey*	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	0:48.40	1.36 +3.99
4	171.03	Ray, Yasemin Smee, Shania	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	6	0:49.32	0.92 +4.91
5	171.08	O'Brien, Demi Butler, Sophie	Swan Wynnum Redlands	WA QLD	1	0:49.46	0.14 +5.05
6	171.07	Watmough, Claudia Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	8	0:50.74	1.28 +6.33
7	171.06	McMahon, Natasha Tunn, India	Encounter Encounter	SA SA	2	0:50.98	0.24 +6.57
8	171.09	Peters, Lauren Parker, Gabrielle	Wynnum Redlands Wynnum Redlands	QLD QLD	9	0:51.80	0.82 +7.39
	171.05	Tatlock, Hannah Jager, Kate	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	DID NOT FINISH	

*substitute

Race 279 SUP OPEN MEN 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 314); Rest Eliminated							

Race 280 SUP COMBINED 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 317); Rest Eliminated							

Race 281 SUP COMBINED 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 317); Rest Eliminated							

Race 282 SUP WOMENS 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
Progress : Plan A:							

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 283 Mens Under 16 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	147.01 Schmidt, Angus Hammond, Jakob	PaddleNSW Direct Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	0:39.94	0.00	+0.00
2	147.02 Morton, Luke Rugless, George	Bayswater West Lakes	WA SA	4	0:40.56	0.62	+0.62
3	147.12 Farrell, Liam Neville, Ethan	PaddleNSW Direct Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	6	0:40.95	0.39	+1.01
4	147.03 Digney, Toby Green, Tom	Bayswater Currumbin Creek	WA QLD	3	0:41.07	0.12	+1.13
5	147.06 Simons, Matthew Bushby, Caleb	Sydney Northern Beaches Champion Lakes	NSW WA	2	0:44.06	2.99	+4.12
6	147.08 Broderick, Jack Finlay, Dillon	Kawana Waters Encounter	QLD SA	8	0:44.20	0.14	+4.26
7	147.13 Cronin, Mitchell Newton, Dodge	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	7	0:44.72	0.52	+4.78
8	147.05 Doyle, Macgregor Turnbull, Carter	Fairfield Fairfield	VIC VIC	9	0:45.53	0.81	+5.59
9	147.04 Thompson, Aiden Keelan, Joe	Brothers Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	1	0:46.54	1.01	+6.60

Race 284 Womens Under 14 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	89.07 Fay, Alicia	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	2:20.65	0.00	+0.00
2	89.03 Hewlett, Julia	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	2:25.65	5.00	+5.00
3	89.01 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	5	2:30.71	5.06	+10.06
4	89.09 Sterry, Kelsea	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	2:35.93	5.22	+15.28
5	89.05 Bushby, Gabrielle	Champion Lakes	WA	6	2:49.99	14.06	+29.34
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 300,300) Final + Next Fastest							

Race 285 Womens Under 14 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	89.02 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	2:35.02	0.00	+0.00
2	89.04 Lund, Hannah	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	2:39.59	4.57	+4.57
3	89.08 Schmidt, Tara	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:41.66	2.07	+6.64
4	89.10 van der Kwartel, Alisa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	2:43.67	2.01	+8.65
5	89.06 yeates, caitlin	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	2:44.96	1.29	+9.94
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 300,300) Final + Next Fastest							

Race 286 Para Canoe Womens V1 1000m Open Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	227.01 Seipel, Susanne	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	5	5:39.46	0.00	+0.00
2	227.02 Baker, Erin	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	6:06.62	27.16	+27.16

Race 287 Para Canoe Mens V1 1000m Open Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	225.02 McGrath, Curtis	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	4:41.43	0.00	+0.00
2	225.03 Pyne, Glenn	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	5:13.81	32.38	+32.38
3	225.01 Germein, Sam	West Lakes	SA	5	5:29.27	15.46	+47.84

Race 288 Mens Open K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	68.07 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	6	1:41.75	0.00	+0.00
2	68.19 Stenlake, Timothy	Brothers	QLD	5	1:44.13	2.38	+2.38
3	68.14 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	4	1:44.38	0.25	+2.63
4	68.09 Porter, James	Sunshine Coast	QLD	1	1:44.81	0.43	+3.06
5	68.15 Campbell, Jarrad	Sunshine Coast	QLD	7	1:46.48	1.67	+4.73
6	68.13 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	3	1:48.12	1.64	+6.37
7	68.21 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	9	1:48.16	0.04	+6.41
8	68.28 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	WA	8	1:49.37	1.21	+7.62
9	68.24 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	2	1:49.60	0.23	+7.85

2015 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 14 March 2015

Race 289 Mens Open K1 500							A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	68.35 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	1:37.48	0.00	+0.00	
2	68.05 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	5	1:40.20	2.72	+2.72	
3	68.04 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	1:41.02	0.82	+3.54	
4	68.08 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	4	1:41.23	0.21	+3.75	
5	68.10 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	1:43.39	2.16	+5.91	
6	68.06 McTavish, Simon	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	1:43.51	0.12	+6.03	
7	68.25 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	8	1:46.43	2.92	+8.95	
8	68.17 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	9	1:46.48	0.05	+9.00	
9	68.16 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	1:55.83	9.35	+18.35	

Race 290 MENS K1 U12 2500							Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club			2500M	Margins		
1	241.01 Andrijich, Dario	Brothers	QLD		16:03.12	0.00	+0.00	

Race 291 WOMENS K1 U12 2500							Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club			2500M	Margins		
1	242.01 Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek	QLD		14:44.71	0.00	+0.00	

Race 292 MENS K2 U14 2500							Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club			2500M	Margins		
1	243.02 Jones, Sean	Bendigo	VIC		11:54.95	0.00	+0.00	
		Smee, Dylan	Bayswater	WA				
2	243.01 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD		12:42.20	47.25	+47.25	
		brodhurst-hill, carter	Currumbin Creek	QLD				

Race 293 WOMENS K2 U14 2500							Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club			2500M	Margins		
1	244.01 Carroll, Zali	Currumbin Creek	QLD		12:16.08	0.00	+0.00	
		Fay, Alicia	Sunshine Coast	QLD				

Race 294 MENS K2 U16 2500							Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club			2500M	Margins		
1	245.01 Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC		10:45.81	0.00	+0.00	
		Turnbull, Carter	Fairfield	VIC				
2	245.03 Finlay, Dillon	Encounter	SA		10:55.33	9.52	+9.52	
		Broderick, Jack	Kawana Waters	QLD				
3	245.02 Scott, Mitchell	Tasmania CC	TAS		11:33.30	37.97	+47.49	
		Grieve, Liam	Tasmania CC	TAS				
4	245.04 Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA		12:03.37	30.07	+77.56	
		Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA				

Race 295 WOMENS K1 U16 2500							Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club			2500M	Margins		
1	246.01 Blanch, Erin	Currumbin Creek	QLD		11:57.38	0.00	+0.00	
2	246.02 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA		13:24.47	87.09	+87.09	
3	246.03 McMahan, Natasha	Encounter	SA		14:39.95	75.48	+162.5	